2005 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Colorado High School Survey
Demographic Table

Overall

Total

Grade
9th
10th
11th
12th
Missing

Race/Ethnicity
Black*
Hispanic/ Latino
White*
All other races
Multiple races
Missing

N - Number of unweighted observations.
*Non-Hispanic

Note: There were 12 students who did not provide data on gender.

N

1,498

521
479
303
183

12

49
308
1,004
81

49

Overall

Weighted
percentage

100.0

28.5
255
23.6
22.4

58
23.1
68.3

1.8

1.0

15 or younger

N

825

513
302

~N RN

29
156
555

52

31

Weighted
percentage

44.8

28.1
16.2
0.2
0.0

2.6
8.5
321
1.0
0.5

Age Group
16 or 17
N Weighted
percentage
595 46.3
8 04
176 9.1
297 23.1
114 13.8
0
16 2.1
131 12.3
404 30.6
25 0.7
17 0.5
2

18 or older
N Weighted
percentage
72 9.0
0 0.0
1 0.2
4 0.3
67 8.5
0
4 1.0
18 2.1
45 57
4 0.2
1 0.0
0

Missing
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2005 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Colorado High School Survey
Demographic Table

Male

Total

Grade
9th
10th
11th
12th
Missing

Race/Ethnicity
Black*
Hispanic/ Latino
White*
All other races
Multiple races
Missing

N - Number of unweighted observations.
*Non-Hispanic

Note: There were 12 students who did not provide data on gender.

N

786

257
282
152

92

28
140
541

51

25

Overall

Weighted
percentage

50.9

14.9
13.0
11.8
11.2

3.7
9.4
36.2
1.2
0.5

15 or younger

N

426

252
171

N O -

13
74
290
33
15

Weighted
percentage

22.7

14.6
7.9
0.1
0.0

11
3.8
17.0
0.6
0.2

Age Group
16 or 17
N Weighted
percentage
310 22.1
5 0.2
111 51
149 115
45 53
0
12 1.7
53 4.2
221 15.6
15 0.4
9 0.2
0

18 or older
N Weighted
percentage
49 6.1
0 0.0
0 0.0
2 0.2
47 59
0
3 0.9
12 1.4
30 3.7
3 0.1
1 0.0
0

Missing
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2005 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Colorado High School Survey
Demographic Table

Age Group
Overall 15 or younger 16 or 17 18 or older Missing
N  Weighted N  Weighted N  Weighted N  Weighted
percentage percentage percentage percentage
Female
Total 700 49.1 398 22.4 280 24.1 21 2.6 1
Grade
9th 264 13.8 261 13.7 3 0.1 0 0.0 0
10th 194 124 131 8.4 63 4.0 0 0.0 0
11th 149 11.8 1 0.0 146 11.6 2 0.1 0
12th 89 11.0 1 0.0 68 8.4 19 25 1
Missing 4 4 0 0 0
Race/Ethnicity
Black* 20 1.9 16 15 4 0.4 0 0.0 0
Hispanic/ Latino 166 13.7 82 4.8 77 8.2 6 0.7 1
White* 458 32.2 264 154 180 14.9 14 1.9 0
All other races 30 0.7 19 0.4 10 0.3 1 0.0 0
Multiple races 24 0.6 16 0.3 8 0.3 0 0.0 0
Missing 2 1 1 0 0

N - Number of unweighted observations.
*Non-Hispanic
Note: There were 12 students who did not provide data on gender.



